
 

 

+LENTEN SERVICES+  
at St Silouan and All Saints Orthodox Church 

Christ Church, 91 Sheffield Road (behind the Stonegravels Parish Centre), 
Chesterfield, S41 7JH. 

All services start at 10:30 unless otherwise stated. Church open from 
9:45am for pre-communion prayers and to hear confessions. 
 
PRE-LENT PERIOD 
Sunday 25th Feb. – Week of Publican and Pharisee; Неделя о мытаре и фарисее. 
Sun 3rd Mar. – Divine Liturgy. Prodigal Son; блудном сыне. 
Sunday 10th Mar. – Week of the Last Judgement; Неделя о Страшном Суде. 
Sun 17th Mar.– Divine Liturgy. Forgiveness Sunday; об изгнании Адама из рая. 
 
LENT 
Mon 18th Mar. Lent (Великого поста) Begins. 

Sat 23rd Mar. – Divine Liturgy. St. Theodore Tyro; Вмч. Феодора Тирона. 
(1st) Sunday 24th Mar. – Triumph of Orthodoxy; Торжество Православия.  
Mon 25th Mar. – Evening Service at 18:45. 
(2nd) Sun 31st Mar. – Divine Liturgy. St. Gregory Palamas; Свт. Григория 
Паламы) 
Mon 1st Apr. – Evening Service at 18:45. 
(3rd) Sun 7th Apr. – Divine Liturgy. Holy Cross; Крестопоклонная 

- Also Feast of the Annunciation; Благовещение Пресвятой Богородицы.  
Mon 8th Apr. – Evening Service at 18:45. 
(4th) Sunday 14th Apr. – St John of the Ladder; Прп. Иоанна Лествичника. 
Mon 15th Apr. – Evening Service at 18:45. 
Fri 19th Apr. – Liturgy of the Presanctified; Литургия преждеосвященных 

Даров at 19:00. 
(5th) Sun 21st Apr. – Divine Liturgy. St Mary of Egypt; Прп. Марии Египетской 
Fri 26th Apr. Lent (Великого поста) Ends. 
Sat 27th Apr. – Divine Liturgy. Lazarus Saturday; Лазарева суббота. 
Sunday 28th Apr. – Palm Sunday; Неделя Ваий. 
 
 

More information 
Website: https://www.orthodoxchurchsheffield.com/calendar 

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/SofGBI 
Contact Fr Jonathan at allsaints.gbi@gmail.com or +44 77467 41569. 

 
Note: Western Easter is on Sunday the 31st March 2024. Friday 29th March and Monday 1st 
April are Bank Holidays in the UK.  
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